
**MEMBERSHIP** 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, MDFL 

2024 District-Wide Steering Committee 
Chair:  Angela M. Scott 
angelas@ch13jaxfl.com 

904-358-6465 
Jacksonville Division 

 
Appointed 2023 

 
Appointed 2024 

Stephenie B. Anthony 
Anthony & Partners, LLC 

santhony@anthonyandpartners.com 
813-273-5613 

Tampa Division 

Anne-Marie L. Bowen 
Anne-Marie L. Bowen, P.A. 

ambowen@bowenbankruptcylaw.com 
407-228-1300 

Orlando Division 
Michael C. Markham 

Johnson Pope 
mikem@jpfirm.com 

813-225-2500 
Tampa Division 

Robert B. Branson 
BransonLaw, PLLC 

robert@bransonlaw.com 
407-894-6834 

Orlando Division 
Michael A. Nardella 

Nardella & Nardella, PLLC 
mnardella@nardellalaw.com 

407-966-2680 
Orlando Division 

David W. Fineman 
F&L Law Group, P.A. 

dfineman@fllawgroup.com 
239-323-0896 

Fort Myers Division 
Leanne M. Prendergast 
Pierson Ferdinand LLP 

leanne.prendergast@pierferd.com 
904-479-6612 

Jacksonville Division 

Eugene H. Johnson, Jr. 
Johnson Law Firm, P.A. 
ehj@johnsonlawpa.com 

904-652-2400 
Jacksonville Division 

William J. Simonitsch 
U.S. Trustee’s Office 

william.j.simonitsch@usdoj.gov 
407-648-6301 

Orlando/Jacksonville Divisions 

Rehan N. Khawaja 
Law Offices of Rehan N. Khawaja 

khawaja@fla-bankruptcy.com 
904-355-8055 

Jacksonville Division 
Jon Waage 

Chapter 13 Trustee 
jwa5@tampa13.com 

800-248-2075 
Tampa/Fort Myers Divisions 

Ryan J. Really 
Ryan J. Really Attorney at Law PLLC 

info@getreallylegal.com 
239-237-0675 

Fort Myers Division 
J. Ryan Yant 

Carlton Fields, P.A. 
ryant@carltonfields.com 

813-229-4925 
Tampa Division 

Gavin N. Stewart 
Stewart Legal Group, P.L. 

gavin@stewartlegalgroup.com 
813-371-1231 

Tampa Division 
 
Permanent Members: 
Mary Maddox (Internal Controls Analyst)/marym@flmb.uscourts.gov, 813-301-5528 
Laura Stevenson (Committee Administrator)/laura_stevenson@flmb.uscourts.gov, 813-301-5190 
 
Updated 07/16/2024. 
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